managers shift to short duration

• FX; potentially Risk Mitigating– an increase from
the prior quarter end, driven by STF managers
increasing US dollar shorts

• Credit; Risk Neutral -  an increase from the prior
quarter end due to redemption of a DRC manager

This material is being provided at the express request of the Employees’ Retirement System of the State of Hawaii and is not for forward distribution. As of December 31, 2025. 1. Based on daily trading estimates. 2.
The categorization of risk additive and risk mitigating asset class deltas are for illustrative purposes only. No representation is made that any asset class delta will provide any risk mitigation or addition. 3. Not available for
commingled vehicle 4. CPI data sourced from https://www.bls.gov/charts/consumer-price-index/consumer-price-index-by-category-line-chart.htm  Source: Man Group Database.

Asset Class Stress Tests
Liquid DS – December 2025

Q4 2025 - Estimates

Quarterly Change

-5%

0%

5%

10%

Dec 05 Dec 10 Dec 15 Dec 20 Dec 25
US CPI Threshold

Equity Fixed Income FX Commodities Credit

Total (using -
60bps shift

for Fixed
Income)

-10% move +60bps shift
-60bps

shift
-5% FX -10% move

+30%
widening

Systematic Trend Following -4.4% 0.6% -0.6% -2.6% 0.0% -0.5% -8.1%

Intermediate Duration
Capture

0.0% -2.1% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1%

Long Duration Capture 0.0% -8.0% 8.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.9%

Defensive Return Capture 4.6% -0.4% 0.4% 9.7% 0.9% 0.0% 15.6%

Discretionary Alpha -1.6% 0.0% 0.6% 1.0% 0.1% -2.7% -2.7%

DS-LD -1.2% -1.9% 2.1% -0.1% 0.1% -0.6% 0.2%

Equity Fixed Income FX Commodities Credit

Total (using -
60bps shift

for Fixed
Income)

-10% move +60bps shift
-60bps

shift
-5% FX -10% move

+30%
widening

Systematic Trend Following 0.3% 0.3% -0.3% -2.4% 0.4% 0.1% -1.8%

Intermediate Duration
Capture

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Long Duration Capture 0.0% 0.1% -0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -0.1%

Defensive Return Capture -1.4% -0.3% 0.3% 3.1% 2.5% -1.9% 2.6%

Discretionary Alpha -1.0% 0.7% -0.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.3%

DS-LD -0.5% 0.4% -0.3% -0.5% 0.2% -0.1% -1.1%

©
 M

an
 2

0
26

9This material is being provided at the express request of the Employees’ Retirement System of the State of Hawaii and is not for forward distribution. As of December 31, 2025. 1. Actively reducing.

Operational Risk – HIERS >10% of AUM

HIERS MAC Name – Manager Name HIERS Percentage of Firm AUM

DS LIQUID DIV DRC 36S LLC
36 South Capital Advisors LLP

10.3%

DS Liquid Def TADC SLC; DS Liquid DEF TADC SLC Int Treas – Class A
SLC Management, LLC

15% of US Total Return Team

DS LIQUID DEF STF MLM, LLC
Mount Lucas Management LP 19%

DS LIQUID DIV RVA AEQ, LLC
Aequim Alternative Investments LP